CSM_A22_DS_E_8_4
1
Pushbutton Switch (Cylindrical 22/25-dia.)
 A22
Install in 22-dia. or 25-dia. Panel Cutout
(When Using a Ring)
• Lever for easily mounting and removing the Switch Unit.
• Increase wiring efficiency with three-row mounting of Switch Blocks.

A22
2
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend ..... Shipped as a set which includes the Pushbutton, Lamp (lighted type only), and Switch.
For information on combinations, refer to Ordering Information on pages 3 to 6.
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
A 2 2  L  -  T  R  -  1 2 A  -  1 0  M
(2) Flange Shape
Non-lighted
Lighted
Code Description
F
Round
Flat
T Projected
G Full-guard
H Half-guard
C
Square
Projected
D Full-guard
S
Round
Mushroom
Small (30 dia.)
M
Mushroom
Medium
(40 dia.)
Code Description
T
Round
Projection
G Full-guard
H Half-guard
C
Square
Projection
D Full-guard
(1) Type
Code Descrip-
tion
No
symbol Non-lighted
L Lighted
(3) Illumination
      Color
* For non-lighted type
only
Code Descrip-
tion
R Red
G Green
Y Yellow
W White
A Blue
B Black*
(4) Light Source
Without Voltage Reduction Unit
With Voltage Reduction Unit
Note: LED incorporates the 24-VAC/
VDC type.
Code Operating Voltage
No
symbol Non-lighted
6A
LED
6 VAC/VDC
12A 12 VAC/VDC
24A 24 VAC/VDC
5 Incan-
descent
lamp

A22
9
Ordering Information
Subassembled .......................The Pushbutton, Lamp, or Switch can be ordered separately. Use them in combination for models that are not
available as assembled Units. These can also be used as inventory for maintenance parts.
Lamp
LED Lamp
*1. For voltage-reduction lighting, use the A22-24A@. Only 24-V LED lamps can be used.
*2. Used when the Pushbutton color is yellow or white.
Incandescent Lamp
Switch (Standard Load)
No Voltage Reduction Unit
Voltage Reduction Unit
*1. A DPST-NO model is shown here as an example.
*2. For a model with a Voltage Reduction Unit, use the A22-24A@. Only 24-V LED lamps can be used.
Operating voltage 6 VAC/VDC 12 VAC/VDC 24 VAC/VDC
Appearance LED Color Model Model Model
AC
and
DC
Red A22-6AR A22-12AR A22-24AR
Green A22-6AG A22-12AG A22-24AG
Yellow *2 A22-6AY A22-12AY A22-24AY
Blue A22-6AA A22-12AA A22-24AA
Appearance Operating
voltage 5 VAC/VDC 12 VAC/VDC 24 VAC/VDC
A22-5 A22-12 A22-24
Classification
Appearance
Non-lighted Lighted
Operation Momentary Alternate Momentary Alternate
Contacts Model Model Model Model
Standard
load
SPST-NO A22-10M A22-10A A22L-10M A22L-10A
SPST-NC A22-01M A22-01A A22L-01M A22L-01A
SPST-NO + SPST-NC A22-11M A22-11A A22L-11M A22L-11A
SPST-NO + SPST-NO A22-20M A22-20A A22L-20M A22L-20A
SPST-NC + SPST-NC A22-02M A22-02A A22L-02M A22L-02A
Classification
Appearance
110 VAC, Lighted 220 VAC, Lighted
Operation Momentary Alternate Momentary Alternate
Contacts Model Model Model Model
Standard
load
SPST-NO A22L-10M-T1 A22L-10A-T1 A22L-10M-T2 A22L-10A-T2
SPST-NC A22L-01M-T1 A22L-01A-T1 A22L-01M-T2 A22L-01A-T2
SPST-NO + SPST-NC A22L-11M-T1 A22L-11A-T1 A22L-11M-T2 A22L-11A-T2
SPST-NO + SPST-NO A22L-20M-T1 A22L-20A-T1 A22L-20M-T2 A22L-20A-T2
SPST-NC + SPST-NC A22L-02M-T1 A22L-02A-T1 A22L-02M-T2 A22L-02A-T2
Ordering set combinations: Refer to pages 3 to 6.
■ Specifications and dimensions: See pages 13 to 16.
■ Accessories and tools: See pages 10 to 12.
A22
10
Ordering Information
Accessories (Order Separately)
Accessories
Item Appearance Classification Model Remarks
Switch Blocks
SPST-NO Standard load A22-10
Order Switch Blocks to add an SPST-NO
(A22-10) or SPST-NC (A22-01) Switch
Block (for standard loads) or to replace a
Switch Block.
Microload A22-10S
SPST-NC Standard load A22-01
Microload A22-01S
DPST-NO Standard load A22-20
Microload A22-20S
DPST-NC Standard load A22-02
Microload A22-02S

A22
11
Ordering Information
Item Appearance Classification Model Remarks
25-dia. Ring --- A22Z-R25
Use when mounting to a panel with a 25-dia. hole.
For details, refer to page 18. Since this is not at-
tached to the main body, order separately.
30-dia. Resin Attach-
ment Round A22Z-A30 Use when mounting to a panel with a 30-dia. hole.
For details, refer to page 20.
Lock Plate --- A22Z-3380 Use to fix the lever on the Switch.
Simple Protective
Cover --- A22Z-3700 Prevents foreign matter entering into the Switch
from the back of the panel.
■ Specifications: See pages 13 to 14. ■ Precautions for correct use: See page 23.
■ Dimensions: See page 16. ■ Accessories and tools: See pages 10 to 12.
A22
12
Ordering Information
Tools
Item Appearance Classification Model Remarks
Snap-in
Legend
Plates
Standard
size
Without text
Black A22Z-3443B
Attached to the Stan-
dard-size Legend Plate
Frame. (See page 28.)
Material: Acrylic
Red A22Z-3443R
White A22Z-3443W
Transparent A22Z-3443C
With text
White text on red
background
❍ A22Z-3443R-2
STOP A22Z-3443R-4
White text on
black background
| A22Z-3443B-1
START A22Z-3443B-3
ON A22Z-3443B-5
OFF A22Z-3443B-6
UP A22Z-3443B-7
DOWN A22Z-3443B-8
POWER ON A22Z-3443B-9
OFF-ON A22Z-3443B-10
Large size Without text
Black A22Z-3453B Used as an Emergency
Stop Switch Legend
Plate. (See page 28.)
Material: Acrylic
Red A22Z-3453R
White A22Z-3453W
Transparent A22Z-3453C
For Emer-
gency Stop
Switch
Black text on
yellow back-
ground
60-dia. round plate with black letters
on a yellow background A22Z-3466-1 EMERGENCY STOP is
engraved on the plate. Used
as an Emergency Stop
Switch Legend Plate
90-dia. round plate with black letters
on a yellow background A22Z-3476-1
Character Films
No print (Round) A22Z-3460
After printing on a film, af-
fix to the indicator plate of
the Lighted Pushbutton
Switch. (The back is
coated with adhesive.)
Character
print
(Round)
| A22Z-3460-1
❍ A22Z-3460-2
START A22Z-3460-3
STOP A22Z-3460-4
No print (Square) A22Z-3480
Item Appearance Classification Model Remarks
Lamp Extractor --- A22Z-3901 Rubber tool used to easily replace
Lamps